Oregon 2007 BRFSS

Has a doctor, nurse or other health professional ever told you that
you had a heart attack or myocardial infarction?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-54 55-64 65+
Yes 3.2 .8 5.0 11.3
No 96.8 99.2 95.0 88.7
Male Yes 45 1.4 7.0 16.5
No 95.5 98.6 93.0 83.5
Female Yes 2.0 2 3.2 7.4
No 98.0 99.8 96.8 92.6

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.

Has a doctor, nurse or other health professional ever told you that you had a
heart attack or myocardial infarction?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-54 55-64 65+
Total 4,948 2,337 1,140 1,471
Yes 224 21 49 154
No 4,691 2,305 1,084 1,302
Don't Know/Not Sure 31 11 6 14
Refused 2 1 1
Male Total 1,864 915 439 510
Yes 124 15 27 82
No 1,723 893 407 423
Don't Know/Not Sure 17 7 5 5
Female Total 3,084 1,422 701 961
Yes 100 6 22 72
No 2,968 1,412 677 879
Don't Know/Not Sure 14 4 1 9
Refused 2 1 1

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.
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Oregon 2007 BRFSS

Has a doctor, nurse or other health professional ever told

you that you had angina or coronary heart disease?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-54 55-64 65+
Yes 3.5 .9 4.3 13.2
No 96.5 99.1 95.7 86.8
Male Yes 4.2 1.0 5.8 17.8
No 95.8 99.0 94.2 82.2
Female Yes 2.7 N4 2.8 9.7
No 97.3 99.3 97.2 90.3

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.

Has a doctor, nurse or other health professional ever told you that you had
angina or coronary heart disease?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-54 55-64 65+
Total 4,948 2,337 1,140 1,471
Yes 249 23 47 179
No 4,645 2,305 1,086 1,254
Don't Know/Not Sure 53 8 7 38
Refused 1 1
Male Total 1,864 915 439 510
Yes 126 12 26 88
No 1,708 896 409 403
Don't Know/Not Sure 29 6 4 19
Refused 1 1
Female Total 3,084 1,422 701 961
Yes 123 11 21 91
No 2,937 1,409 677 851
Don't Know/Not Sure 24 2 3 19

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.
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Oregon 2007 BRFSS

Has a doctor, nurse or other health professional ever told you that
you had a stroke?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-54 55-64 65+
Yes 2.3 .6 3.6 7.9
No 97.7 99.4 96.4 92.1
Male Yes 2.3 .6 3.1 9.5
No 97.7 99.4 96.9 90.5
Female Yes 2.3 .6 4.1 6.8
No 97.7 99.4 95.9 93.2

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.

Has a doctor, nurse or other health professional ever told you that you had a stroke?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-54 55-64 65+
Total 4,948 2,337 1,140 1,471
Yes 164 16 39 109
No 4763 2,314 1,099 1,350
Don't Know/Not Sure 20 7 2 11
Refused 1 1
Male Total 1,864 915 439 510
Yes 64 6 14 44
No 1,790 904 425 461
Don't Know/Not Sure 10 5 5
Female Total 3,084 1,422 701 961
Yes 100 10 25 65
No 2,973 1,410 674 889
Don't Know/Not Sure 10 2 2 6
Refused 1 1

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.
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